PRINTED: 04/05/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
	345201	B. WING	B. WING		C
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ет	PEET ADDRESS CITY STATE 7/2 2025	03	/21/2013
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - CHARLOTTE			2616 E 5TH ST		
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
complaint investigation 483.25(a)(3) ADL CAR	i. Event ID # 4SLI11 E PROVIDED FOR	50 300,000	Plan of Correction does not constitute an admission of or agreemen with the facts and conclusions set forth on	<u>t</u>	
daily living receives the maintain good nutrition and oral hygiene.	e necessary services to , grooming, and personal		means to continuously improve the quality of care and to comply with		
by: Based on observations interviews and medical failed to remove facial mouth and chin for 1 of dependent on staff for a daily living. (Resident #The findings include: Resident #38 was admit February 2013. Diagno depressive disorder, and An annual Minimum Da 2/8/13 assessed Reside and long-term memory decision-making. Residussessed as requiring edressing and personal has requiring limited to exist her activities of daily	s, resident and staff record review, the facility nairs to the eye brows, 4 sampled residents assistance with activities of 38) tted to the facility in ses included dementia, d osteoarthritis. ta Set Assessment dated ent #38 with intact short and daily ent #38 was also xtensive assistance with tygiene. 12 identified Resident #38 ktensive staff assistance ty living (ADL), staff		Dependant Residents - The resident was provided assistance with grooming immediately upo discovery. Departments Heads did rounds to ensure that an other residents in need assistance with grooming received it immediately. - All Staff will be inserviced on proper ADL care including proper grooming techniques of facial hair including has	n Y of	4/21/13
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LIVINGCENTER - CHARL SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LS INITIAL COMMENTS No deficiencies were of complaint investigation 483.25(a)(3) ADL CAR DEPENDENT RESIDE A resident who is unab daily living receives the maintain good nutrition and oral hygiene. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observations interviews and medical failed to remove facial hymouth and chin for 1 of dependent on staff for a daily living. (Resident # The findings include: Resident #38 was admi February 2013. Diagnos depressive disorder, and annual Minimum Daile and long-term memory a decision-making. Reside and long-term memory a decision-making. Reside are plan dated 2/24/2 as requiring limited to exit the ractivities of daily with her activities of daily wit	A resident who is unable to carry out activities of daily living receives the necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, and personal and oral hygiene. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, resident and staff interviews and medical record review, the facility failed to remove facial hairs to the eye brows, mouth and chin for 1 of 4 sampled residents dependent on staff or assistance with activities of daily living. (Resident #38) The findings include: Resident #38 was admitted to the facility in February 2013. Diagnoses included dementia, depressive disorder, and osteoarthritis. An annual Minimum Data Set Assessment dated 2/8/13 assessed Resident #38 was also assessed as requiring extensive staff assistance with dressing and personal hygiene. A care plan dated 2/24/12 identified Resident #38 as requiring limited to extensive staff assistance with her activities of daily living implication. According to the facility in green and personal hygiene. A care plan dated 2/24/12 identified Resident #38 as requiring limited to extensive staff assistance with her activities of daily living (ADL), staff	A BUILDING 345201 B. WING SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS No deficiencies were cited as a result of the complaint investigation. Event ID # 4SLI11 483.25(a)(3) ADL CARE PROVIDED FOR DEPENDENT RESIDENTS A resident who is unable to carry out activities of daily living receives the necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, and personal and oral hygiene. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, resident and staff interviews and medical record review, the facility failed to remove facial hairs to the eye brows, mouth and chin for 1 of 4 sampled residents dependent on staff for assistance with activities of daily living. (Resident #38) The findings include: Resident #38 was admitted to the facility in February 2013. Diagnoses included dementia, depressive disorder, and osteoarthritis. An annual Minimum Data Set Assessment dated 2/8/13 assessed Resident #38 with intact short and long-term memory and daily decision-making. Resident #38 was also assessed as requiring extensive assistance with dressing and personal hygiene. A care plan dated 2/24/12 identified Resident #38 as requiring limited to extensive staff assistance	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, resident and staff dependent on staff or assistance with activities of daily living. (Resident #38) was admitted to the facility in rebrvary 2013, Diagnoses included dementia, depressive disorder, and osteoarthrilis. An annual Minimum Data Set Assessment dated 2/2/1/3 assessed Resident #38 was also assessed as requiring extensive assistance with the ractivities of facial hair including proper grooming techniques of facial hair including har freesing and personal hygiene.	A SUILONG 345201 B. WING 345201 SITREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2866 E STH ST CHARLOTTE, NC 28204 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MAY BE PRECEDED BY PILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS No deficiencies were cited as a result of the complaint investigation. Event ID # 45L111 4823.25(a)(3) ADL CARE PROVIDED FOR DEPENDENT RESIDENTS A resident who is unable to carry out activities of daily living receives the necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, and personal and oral hygiene. Based on observations, resident and staif interviews and medical record review, the facility in february 2013. Diagnoses included dementia, dependent on staff for assistance with activities of daily living. (Resident #38 was admitted to the facility in February 2013. Diagnoses included dementia, depressive disorder, and osteoarthritis. An annual Minimum Data Set Assessment dated 2/8/13 assessed Resident #38 with intact short and long-term memory and daily cellosion-making. Resident #38 was also assessed as requiring extensive assistance with grooming temperature with grooming temperature with grooming temperature. A care plan dated 2/24/12 identified Resident #38 is requiring limited to extensive steff assistance with her activities of daily living (RoLD), staff A care plan dated 2/24/12 identified Resident #38 is requiring limited to extensive steff assistance with her activities of daily living (RoLD), staff A care plan dated 2/24/12 identified Resident #38 is requiring limited to extensive steff assistance with her activities of daily living (ADL), staff

Any deficiently statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which he institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the fadily. If deficiencies are cited an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation. program participation.

Facility ID: 952971

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345201	B. WING			C 03/21/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - CHARLOTTE			STRE 261 CH	1 00	12010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	312	- Assigned Department Heads will complete rou of all resident rooms completing a check list items to include "Resid Presentation" which wil include resident grooming and facial hair. Department Heads will be asked to inform the stan of any residents that no assistance with there ADL's. These will be submitted weekly for 2 weeks. The 3x weekly for 2 weeks. Then 1x week for four weeks. These Round Reports will be submitted to the ED or designee accordingly. - ED, DNS, DCE, & Unit Manager will conduct audits of Round Reports verify accuracy. This will be done 5x week for weeks, 3x week for 4 weeks.	of ent l ng eff eed 5x en ed to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
,		345201	B. WING	B. WING			C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - CHARLOTTE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2616 E 5TH ST CHARLOTTE, NC 28204		03/21/2013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			E ITE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	when asked if she not facial hairs or offered in oh does she, well the Resident #38 was obstonfirmed that the Resident #38 was obstonfirmed to ask Resident hairs trimmed, the to be trimmed and to resident also stated in Resident #38 was obstoned in Resident #38 was ob	From page 2 d if she noticed the Resident's long or offered to trim them, NA #1 stated he, well then I should have trimmed it." 38 was observed with NA #1 who hat the Resident's facial hairs were edded to be trimmed. NA #1 was ask Resident #38 if she wanted her rimmed, the Resident stated "It needs ed" and to the eye brow hairs, the so stated "It needs to be done." 88 was observed with nurse #1, unit no 03/21/13 at 1:53 PM who stated eds to have this trimmed, the aides facial hair with AM (morning) care." 98 on 03/21/13 at 2:45 PM with NA #2 e was assigned to assist Resident r ADL on 03/20/13 during the 7A-3P d done so in the past. NA #2 stated esident #28 a bed bath on 03/20/13 her face but did not notice her long NA #2 stated she would not know eye brow hairs for a resident. NA #2 d that because Resident #38 refused s, she allowed the Resident to advise		312			
F 431 SS=D	483.60(b), (d), (e) DRUG LABEL/STORE DRUGS	G RECORDS, S & BIOLOGICALS	F 43	11			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			OIVID INO. 0938-039		
AND PLAN O	PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION AND IMPER.		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		0.45004				С	
MANEOED	DOLUBER 44	345201	B. WING	_		0	3/21/2013
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - CHARL	OTTE		:	2616 E 5TH ST		
www.wii.e					CHARLOTTE, NC 28204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	The facility must empl a licensed pharmacist of records of receipt a controlled drugs in suf accurate reconciliation records are in order ar controlled drugs is ma reconciled. Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principles appropriate accessory instructions, and the exapplicable. In accordance with Stafacility must store all drugs is ma reconciled. In accordance with Stafacility must store all drugs is to the key The facility must provid permanently affixed concontrolled drugs listed in Comprehensive Drug A Control Act of 1976 and abuse, except when the package drug distribution.	oy or obtain the services of who establishes a system and disposition of all ificient detail to enable an any and determines that drug and that an account of all intained and periodically used in the facility must be with currently accepted, and include the and cautionary expiration date when the and Federal laws, the rugs and biologicals in under proper temperature ly authorized personnel to its. The separately locked, impartments for storage of an Schedule II of the abuse Prevention and its other drugs subject to be facility uses single unit on systems in which the and and a missing dose can	F	431	F 431 Drug Records, Label/Store Drugs & Biologicals The identified medication was removed from storage and disposed of by the unit manager. No residents were affected. An audit of all facility designated areas for the storage of medications were completed by the Director of Nursing and Unit Manager on 3/22/13 to identify potentially expired medications. No other medications were identified. The Central Supply Clerk to be educated by 04/15/by the Director of Nursion the storage and supplying of over the counter medications. Licensed nursing staff will be in-serviced by the Director of Nursing and/the Director of Clinical Education by 04/19/13 on the storage, dating, and expiration of medications and related processes. All new licensed nursing	e vas or 13 ng	4/21/13
	by: Based on observations	, record reviews and staff led to check and discard			staff will be in-serviced on this procedure during orientation.	£	e.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345201 B. WING			C 03/21/2013			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		D. WIII.O		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	21/2013	
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - CHARLOTTE					316 E 5TH ST HARLOTTE, NC 28204		
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		11000000000000	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
the out-opharmat tablets) The find A review procedu house s pages 1 medicat from the storage Medicat storage supply r medicat stock m stored in the follo On 03/2 stock m revealed tablets of out-date mixed u stock m. An inter 03/21/13 sure whout-date were resident at central stock medicat central stock m	ceutical (Aspir for one (1) of for one (1) of lings include: y of the facility res on Storage tock medications were to be stock included ions were to be stock included areas. ion storage are rooms, medicoom storage redications (over the East hall wing: 1/2013 at 1:4 edications in the done unopen of Aspirin 81 medications. yiew with the state of the composition of the East hall wing: yiew with the state of the compositions. yiew with the state of the compositions of the current edications. yiew with the state of the compositions of the current edications. yiew with the state of the compositions of the current edications.	e-counter stock rin 81 mg Enteric Coated 2 medication storage areas. Pharmacy policy and le of Medication (including le ons) section 4.1 dated 09/10 Ithat all out-dated le removed immediately ling products in medication reas including medication reas	F	431	The Director of Nursing Services, Director of Clinical Education and/of the Unit Managers will audit facility medications to ensure that there are no expired medications. This audit will be conducted two times per week for four weeks, the once weekly for four weeks. The results of this aud will be reviewed by Director of Nursing and the Executive Director then brought to the Quality Assessment and Assurance Committee Meeting. Any issues or trends identified will addressed by the Quality Assurance Committee as they arise and the plan will be revised as need to ensure continued compliance.	en it /or and be	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345201 B.		B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - CHARLOTTE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2616 E 5TH ST CHARLOTTE, NC 28204					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 431	bottle missed the atter for over 5 months. An interview with the I on 03/21/13 at 2:02 Pl responsibility of the ur central supply staff me	anger was not sure how this ntion of all staff members Director of Nursing (DON) M confirmed that it was the nit coordinator and the ember to pull all out-dated the expectation was to stock every month for	F 4	31				